



**Declaration of Compliance (DoC)
For Materials and Articles intended to come into contact with Food
EcoSecurity Utensil products - ESU-2500 and ESU-5000
January 2, 2025**

Quality and Manufacturing Conformities:

- Good Manufacturing Practices (GMP) Compliant
- FDA Approved materials (paperboard and ink)
- FDA & USDA Approval For Direct Food Contact
- EU Food Contact: Complies with Regulation (EC) NO 1935/2004 on “Materials and Articles Intended to Come in Contact with Food” and may be used for food packaging in direct contact with dry, moist, and fatty foods.
- California Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (Prop 65) Compliant
- EU Reach Compliant
- Meets Clean Air Amendment
- No ozone-depleting chemicals used in Manufacturing
- Conforms to Dioxin Levels in Manufacturing

PAPERBOARD INFORMATION:

Board Grade: MCSP2S CE

1) Caliper .0160-.0260 (Variance +/- .001)

2) Weight per 3,000 sq ft 166#raw- 291#raw (Variance +/- 10%)

3) Total Polyethylene Coat Weight 12# Gloss/ 30# Matte (Variance +/- 5%)

* softening point 180 degrees F

* not ovenable

4) Recycled Fiber: NONE

5) Fiber Content: Hardwood & Softwood Fully Bleached

6) Heavy Metals -0-

Allergens:

Not manufactured with materials sourced from any of the fourteen known food groups and types responsible for most human allergic reactions to foods as listed in the US Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004 and in Annex II of Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011. These food types include peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, grains containing gluten (wheat, spelt, rye, barley, or oats), soybeans, fish, crustaceans, celery, mustard, sesame seeds, mollusks, lupines, natural latex, sulfur dioxide, and sulfites.

ConeG:

Suppliers do not intentionally introduce lead, mercury, cadmium, or hexavalent chromium in the manufacturing of our paperboard. Accordingly, the supplier guarantees that the sum of the amounts of lead, cadmium, mercury, and hexavalent chromium in our paperboard listed above does not exceed 100 parts per million (ppm).

Ozone Depleting Substances

Not manufactured with ozone-depleting substances, as the term is defined in the Clean Air Act, in the manufacture of the paper or packaging products described above and none are added to these products. Ozone-depleting substances are not expected to be present as shipped or delivered.

Poly- and Perfluoroalkyl Substances (PFASs):

Does not intentionally contain PFASs, including but not limited to Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) and perfluorooctyl sulfonates (PFOS). The Total Organic Fluorine (TOF) content in the board is expected to be below 100ppm.

Exclusions:

Suppliers do not intentionally use any of the following substances in the manufacturing of the paperboard and, to the best of our knowledge, such substances are not expected to be present except as possible trace contaminants:

- 1,4-dioxane
- Anthraquinone
- Asbestos
- Bisphenols, including BPA, BPF, BPS
- Brominated Flame Retardants (BFR)
- Decabromodiphenyl Ether (DecaBDE) Flame Retardant
- Organotin compounds, Dioctyltin (DOT), Dibutyltin (DBT) Tributyltin (TBT), triphenyltin (TPhT)
- Palm oil or palm oil derivatives
- Phthalates: di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP), butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP), di-n-butyl phthalate (DBP), diisononyl phthalate (DINP), diisodecyl phthalate (DIDP), di-n-octyl phthalate (DnOP), di-n-pentyl phthalate (DnPP), or diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP)
- Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCB) or Terphenyls
- Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC), Polyvinylidene Chloride (PVDC), and Vinyl Chloride Monomer (VCM)

HANDLING, STORAGE & DISPOSAL:

Storage

- The storage should be clean and well-ventilated.
- Keep away from heat and open flame.

Specific

- Reference Temperature and Humidity 73.4 ± 1.80 F (23 ± 10 C) and 50 ± 2%
- RH (Preferred Atmosphere) 80.6 ± 1.80 F (27 ± 10 C) and 65 ± 2

Disposal

- Compostable where milk cartons are accepted.